ΝΟΤΙΟΕ

May 10, 2017

TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Trustees of Brookdale Community College shall meet on **Tuesday, May 16, 2017** at 5:30 P M. for a Public Business Meeting in the Warner Student Life Center, Navesink Rooms, on the Lincroft campus of Brookdale Community College, 765 Newman Springs Road, Lincroft, NJ. Subject to change at such meeting, the agenda is attached and/or is available on the Brookdale Community College website, <u>www.brookdalecc.edu</u> on the Board of Trustees webpage. Formal action is expected to be taken on the items listed on the agenda

TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Trustees of Brookdale Community College shall enter into Executive Session at the end of the Public Business Meeting to discuss items dealing with litigation, matters falling within the attorney-client privilege, and personnel. The discussions on the stated matters will be closed to the public pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-12 (b) (7). The Board of Trustees will reconvene and may take formal action.

TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Trustees of Brookdale Community College's 2017 Annual Board Meeting Scheduled noticed on December 6, 2016 has been changed.

TAKE NOTICE the location for the June 20, 2017 meeting has been changed to the Warner Student Life Center, Navesink Rooms, on the Lincroft campus of Brookdale Community College, 765 Newman Springs Road, Lincroft, NJ.

Maureen Murphy Secretary Board of Trustees